### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney	)
General of the State of Illinois,	)
	)
Complainant,	)
	)
v.	) PCB 22-81
	) (Enforcement - Air)
AZ SPE, LLC, an Illinois limited,	)
liability company,	)
	)
Respondent.	)

# **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MELISSA S. BROWN, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

AZ SPE, LLC, Respondent

DATE: June 29, 2022

By: <u>/s/ Melissa S. Brown</u> One of Its Attorneys

Melissa S. Brown HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711 <u>Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom</u>.com (217) 528-3674

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, on oath state the following:

That I have served the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MELISSA S.

**BROWN** via electronic mail upon:

Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.Brown@illinois.gov Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Kevin J. Garstka Assistant Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 <u>Kevin.Garstka@ilag.gov</u>

That my email address is Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com

That the number of pages in the email transmission is 3 pages.

That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of June 29, 2022.

/s/ Melissa S. Brown

Melissa S. Brown

Date: June 29, 2022

### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney	)	
General of the State of Illinois,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB 22-81
	)	(Enforcement - Air)
AZ SPE, LLC, an Illinois limited,	)	
liability company,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MELISSA S. BROWN

NOW COMES Melissa S. Brown, of the law firm HEPLERBROOM, LLC, and hereby

enters her appearance in this matter on behalf of Respondent, AZ SPE, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

DATE: June 29, 2022

By: <u>/s/ Melissa S. Brown</u> Melissa S. Brown

Melissa S. Brown HeplerBroom LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Phone: (217) 528-3674 Fax: (217) 528-3964 Melissa.Brown@heplerbroom.com